
WMSA/MASSENA, NY

UPDATED NEEDS LIST FROM ASCERTAINMENT INTERVIEWS

PERFORMED FROM 7/23 to 9/23

1) Family Issues
2) Education
3) Health & Fitness
4) Politics & Government
5) Economics & Local Businesses
6) Crime

Public Affairs Programs

WMSA Carries A program hosted by WMSA on-air personality Elijah Winfrey 
weekdays at 8:40am when events are happening.  It tackles a wide range of topics that 
include charitable organizations, politics, social action, family, the arts and culture, 
health, family issues, nature and the area we live in.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

3rd  Quarter of 2023

WMSA/Massena,Ny

The following is a list of programs aired that have provided the station’s most 
significant treatment of community issues.

DATE Time Duratio
n

Topic Issue Description

07/05/
23

08:40
:00 
AM

20min
s

Fire 
prevent
ion

Family 
Issues

We spoke with Volunteer 
Firefighter Tom Miller about the 
ways the public could participate 
in fire prevention.

07/07/
23

08:40
:00A
M

20 
mins

Emerge
ncy 
readine
ss

Family 
Issues

We spoke with Under sheriff Sean 
O’ Brien about the importance of 
keeping the elderly safe in our 
community. They offer a program 
where they will put a tracking 
bracelet on your relative so if they 
wonder off the sheriff's can more 



easily find them . We shared with 
the audience when this is a good 
idea for your loved one and how 
you sign up.

07/10
/23

8:40:
00 
am

20min
s

Commu
nity

Education We spoke with St. Regis Mohawk 
Tribe Historian Darren 
Bonaparte about the history of 
the Mohawk tribe.

08/06/
23

08:40
:00a
m

20min
s

Commu
nity

Education We spoke with carol pulley from 
Massena Music Friends about the 
need for volunteers to keep their 
organization going.

08/08/
23

08:40
:00a
m

20min
s

Commu
nity

Economics 
& Local 
Businesses

We spoke with Andy McMahon 
of the Massena Electric 
Department regarding ways to 
make a home more energy 
efficient. We also spoke about 
the need to watch out for their 
crews when driving by a work 
zone.

09/15/
23

08:40
:00a
m

20min
s

Commu
nity

Family 
Issues

We spoke with Nick White from 
the Salvation Army in Massena 
about the need for donations for 
their food pantry. We also spoke 
about a few of the new grants 
they have applied for.

09/28/
23

08:40
:00a
m

20min
s

Commu
nity

Community Spoke with John Murray of the 
Massena Rotary Club about their 
community efforts and the 
process of becoming a member.


