WMSA/MASSENA, NY

UPDATED NEEDS LIST FROM ASCERTAINMENT INTERVIEWS

PERFORMED FROM 7/23 to 9/23

- 1) Family Issues
- 2) Education
- 3) Health & Fitness
- 4) Politics & Government
- 5) Economics & Local Businesses
- 6) Crime

Public Affairs Programs

WMSA Carries A program hosted by WMSA on-air personality Elijah Winfrey weekdays at 8:40am when events are happening. It tackles a wide range of topics that include charitable organizations, politics, social action, family, the arts and culture, health, family issues, nature and the area we live in.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

3rd Quarter of 2023

WMSA/Massena, Ny

The following is a list of programs aired that have provided the station's most significant treatment of community issues.

DATE	Time	Duratio	Topic	Issue	Description
		n			
07/05/	08:40	20min	Fire	Family	We spoke with Volunteer
23	:00	S	prevent	Issues	Firefighter Tom Miller about the
	AM		ion		ways the public could participate
					in fire prevention.
07/07/	08:40 :00A M	20 mins	Emerge ncy readine ss	Family Issues	We spoke with Under sheriff Sean O' Brien about the importance of keeping the elderly safe in our community. They offer a program where they will put a tracking bracelet on your relative so if they wonder off the sheriff's can more

07/10 /23	8:40: 00 am	20min s	Commu nity	Education	easily find them . We shared with the audience when this is a good idea for your loved one and how you sign up. We spoke with St. Regis Mohawk Tribe Historian Darren Bonaparte about the history of the Mohawk tribe.
08/06/ 23	08:40 :00a m	20min s	Commu nity	Education	We spoke with carol pulley from Massena Music Friends about the need for volunteers to keep their organization going.
08/08/	08:40 :00a m	20min s	Commu nity	Economics & Local Businesses	We spoke with Andy McMahon of the Massena Electric Department regarding ways to make a home more energy efficient. We also spoke about the need to watch out for their crews when driving by a work zone.
09/15/ 23	08:40 :00a m	20min s	Commu nity	Family Issues	We spoke with Nick White from the Salvation Army in Massena about the need for donations for their food pantry. We also spoke about a few of the new grants they have applied for.
09/28/	08:40 :00a m	20min s	Commu nity	Community	Spoke with John Murray of the Massena Rotary Club about their community efforts and the process of becoming a member.